RESOLUTION NO. 03-18-01-2019

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE CITY OF ASHLAND'S STATE SENATOR AND STATE REPRESENTATIVE SPONSOR A BILL TO BE ENACTED TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ASHLAND, ALABAMA TO LEGALLY PERMIT AND REGULATE THE SALE OF DRAFT AND KEG BEER IN THE CITY OF ASHLAND, ALABAMA BY PROPERLY LICENSED RETAIL LICENSEES OF THE ALABAMA ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

WHEREAS, the City of Ashland, Alabama has recently changed its status from a "dry" municipality to a "wet" municipality so that the sale and possession of alcoholic beverages has become legal within the municipal limits of the City of Ashland; and

WHEREAS, by State law the Council can only permit and regulate the sale of draft and keg beer within the City if authorized by an Act of the Legislature.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ashland, Alabama that the City's State Senator and State Representative are requested to sponsor, seek and promote the passage of an Act of the Legislature which would make legal the sale of draft and keg beer in the City of Ashland, Alabama if the City Council or said City adopts, by majority vote of the Council, a resolution permitting and regulating the sale of draft and keg beer within the municipal limits of the City of Ashland, Alabama.

DONE this 18^{th} day of March, 2019.

	ATTESTED BY:
Larry J. Fetner, Mayor	
City of Ashland	
	Chelsey Wynn, City Clerk